JEFFERSON TOWNSHIP

7407 Lamor Road Mercer PA 16137

Telephone: 724 662-3310 · Fax: 724 662-0313

Email: hjeffersontowns@neo.rr.com

John Burkett · Richard H. McCullough · Anthony Settle

Supervisors

The monthly meeting of the Jefferson Township Board of Supervisors was called to order on June 14, 2021, at 7:00PM at the Jefferson Township Building, 7407 Lamor Road, Mercer PA.

The Pledge of Allegiance was recited, and Roll call was taken. In attendance were Supervisors John Burkett, Richard McCullough, and Anthony Settle. Additional public attendees are on file.

A motion was made by Richard McCullough to approve the minutes from May 10, 2021, was seconded by Anthony Settle and approved unanimously.

Anthony Settle made a motion to pay the payroll and payables in the following amounts:

General fund: \$72147.87

Sewer: \$2016.14

Parks: \$256.47

State Liquid Fuels: \$25,485.10

The motion was seconded by Richard McCullough and passed unanimously.

The May 2021 Reconciliations were reviewed, motion made to accept by Anthony Settle, seconded by Richard McCullough and unanimously approved.

Administrative Actions

Staff reports were read and are on file.

Unfinished Business

Salt Shed – Rich is in contact with a company called Karp Structures, The concrete will be poured with volunteers.

New Business

The board voted unanimously to appoint Lori Grace to the open position on the Jefferson Township Planning Committee.

A motion was made to amend the Jefferson Township Zoning Ordinance to address zoning for solar energy systems in the township. Large Scale Solar Energy Systems will be relegated to I-O zoned districts. The ordinance shall be modeled in the spirit of Pymatuning Townships recently passed ordinance and shall be subject to amendments applicable to small solar energy systems for other zoning districts.

Adjournment

Motion by John Burkett to adjourn at 7:35 PM, seconded by Richard McCullough.

Approved By: John Burkett

_____{Date}7/12/2021

John Burkett, Chairman